

# **Prince George's County Council**

**Meeting Agenda - Revised\*** 

Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee

> Deni L. Taveras, Chair Monique Anderson-Walker, Vice Chair Thomas E. Dernoga Dannielle M. Glaros Todd M. Turner

Director ~ J. Kenneth Battle Committee Staff ~ Shirley Anglin (301) 952-3694

Thursday, July 11, 2019

10:00 AM

**Committee Hearing Room 2027** 

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDING**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- *b)* Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

## CALL TO ORDER

#### **LEGISLATION**

## **<u>CR-044-2019</u>** A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE 2008 WATER AND SEWER PLAN</u>

Draft: 1

(APRIL 2019 CYCLE OF AMENDMENTS) for the purpose of changing the

water and sewer category designation of properties within the 2008 Water and Sewer Plan.

**Sponsor(s)**: Davis

Attachment(s): R2019044 CR-044-2019 Attachments CR-44-2019 AIS

<u>Legislative History:</u>

Transportation, Infrastructure, Ener Environment Comm		Meeting Agenda - 1	Revised* July 11, 2019
	6/4/19	County Council	introduced and referred to the Transportation, Infrastructure, Energ and Environment Committee
<u>CR-059-2019</u> Draft: 1	<u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING VISION ZERO PROGRAM</u> for the purpose of establishing a Vision Zero Program for Prince George's County to achieve zero traffic deaths on the County's roadways by 2040.		
	<i>Sponsor(s):</i> Turner, Harrison, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Streeter, Glaros, Dernoga, Taveras, Hawkins and Franklin <i><u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2019059</u> <u>CR-59-2019 AIS</u></i>		
	Legislative History:		
	7/2/19	County Council	introduced and referred to the Transportation, Infrastructure, Energ

# **ADJOURN**

and Environment Committee